From: peter Ford <

Sent: 24 August 2022 1756
Ta: Licensing
Subject: Lexy lerkz Bar 2 Grill - Beview of Premises Licence

CAUTION: STOP and THINK - This email originated from outside of the council. If
it looks suspicious it probably is and you should NEVER enter your council
username and password into an external link or open attachments.

Dear Sir/Madarm,
| would like to offer my opinion on the bar, Lexx & Grill,

| have complained to Walsall Council several times about the loud music coming frem the establishment, and |
providied a sound file, The music was extremely loud and continued from 12 midnight through 1o 4-5 am,

| am pleased to say that the music has lessened over the last sik months. They must nat be given a miuskc licence or
be allowed to play music under any circumstances, as they have no way of playing music without it being an early
mMorning nuisance.

Despite the bar having visible security, they do not manage their customers on leaving the bar, There are over 200
units of accommaodation within eye shot of the bar, As the bar clases around damy, the noise from the leaving
customers is horrendous-fights break out, Tameway Plaza had it's front door smashed, and car herns sound, and
engines are revved, The noise Is loud and people simply cannot sieep.

A traffic cannot now park on Bridge Street, it all goes and parks on Freer Street and Goodall Street causing a
cacophony of noise from 3am to 5.30am. Please could you suggest extending the na parking into these streets, The
Tameway Car Park regularly becomes an early morning battleground with drunks.

It would be no loss to the area if Lexx bar & gGrill was closed permanently, it causes far more distress to local
homeawners than it's worth.

| hope this helps
Peter Ford
Ohwner

mrldgc Street
Walsall

Ws114



Sayful Alom

From: Licensing
Subject: FW: lexxjerkzbarandgrill noise

From: jason barratt

Sent: 05 September 2022 10:00

To: Licensing <Licensing@walsall.gov.uk>
Subject: Re: lexxjerkzbarandgrill noise

CAUTION: STOP and THINK - This email originated from outside of the council. If it
looks suspicious it probably is and you should NEVER enter your council
username and password into an external link or open attachments.

Hello Riba,

I do wish that my email be submitted as my representation in response to the said application made by WM
Police for review of premises license and as another noise complaint to Community Protection.

I have been sending regular video with audio clips since 10th June 2022 to both Rajul Alam and Sarah Heath.
Sarah has monitored the noise from my home recently. My noise samples are clear evidence of the anti-social
nuisance caused by lexxjerkzbar.

On Mon, 5 Sept 2022 at 08:31, Licensing <Licensing@walsall.gov.uk> wrote:

Dear Mr Barratt,

Thank you for your email relating to noise levels at Lexx Jerkz Bar and Girill, 75 Bridge Street,
Walsall, WS1 1JQ.

As your email doesn'’t clearly state that it is submitted in response to the application has been made
by West Midlands Police for the review of the premises licence, | need to ask if your email is a
response to the advertised review, to be included in the Committee papers as a representation, or a
noise compliant to be directed to our Community Protection Team.

It could be either or both, but if you could just clarify for me, | would be most grateful.

| look forward to hearing from you

Kind regards,

Reba Danson

Licensing Officer

Resilient Communities

Economy Environment & Communities

Walsall MBC



Civic Centre
Darwall Street
Walsall

WS1 1TP

www.walsall.qov.uk

J‘h Walsall Council

Disclaimer: IF THIS EMAIL IS MARKED PRIVATE OR CONFIDENTIAL - PLEASE RESPECT
CONFIDENTIALITY AND DO NOT SHARE OR FORWARD IT TO ANYONE ELSE WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS CONSENT OF THE AUTHOR. The information in this message should be regarded
as confidential and is intended for the addressee only unless explicitly stated. If you have
received this message in error it must be deleted and the sender notified. The views
expressed in this message are personal and not necessarily those of Walsall MBC unless
explicitly stated. E-mails sent or received from Walsall MBC may be intercepted and read by
the Council. Interception will only occur to ensure compliance with Council policies or
procedures or regulatory obligations, to prevent or detect crime. You should also be aware
that any email may be the subject of a request under Data Protection, Freedom of Information
or Environmental Information legislation and therefore could be disclosed to third parties.

E-mail Security: Communication by internet email is not secure as messages can be
intercepted and read by someone else. Therefore, we strongly advise you not to email any
information which if disclosed to unrelated third parties would be likely to cause harm or
distress. If you have an enquiry of this nature please provide a postal address to allow us to
communicate with you in a more secure way. If you want us to respond by email you must
realise that there can be no guarantee of privacy.



From: jason barratt <

Sent: 04 September 2022 01:55
Ta: Licensing
Subject: feonjerkebarandgrill noise

CAUTION: STOP and THINK - This email originated from outside of the council. If

it looks suspicious it probably is and you should NEVER enter your council
username and password into an external link or open attachments.

i have endured noise levels that have affected my sleep-patterns and mental health directly from lexxjerkzbar since
long before the date wednesday 110019, Racket usually begins approx CODDAM Tuesday nights through wuntil
0400AM. Without fall the whole cycle restarts Wednesdays/ Thursdays QD00AM until 0400480, as do Fridays ,
Saturdays, Sundays into Mondays.

During Summer months it's 0600 AM before nolse from patrons subsides. You know my address

Consequenthy | sleep as and when conditions permit @endofrope
piease view latest noise clip 0138AM 040522




From: jason vt

Sent 04 September 2022 04:05
To: Licensng
Subject: lexjerkzbar noise 035500 040922

CAUTION: STOP and THINK - This email originated from outside of the council, If
it looks suspicious it probably is and you should NEVER enter your council
username and password into an external link or open attachments.

this is my life

& &
i ise 0 & W
niakse ends 402 A8




From: jEson barratt <

Sent: OF September 2022 (441
Ta: Licensing
Subject: LEXMIERKT MOISE MUISAMCE

CAUTION: STOP and THINK - This email originated from outside of the council. If

it looks suspicious it probably is and you should NEVER enter your council
username and password into an external link or open attachments.

Pleaze

=

1=
:I_Iunuarh: noise 0355 0T0922. MOV

allow this evidence of lesxjerkz noise nuisance to be submitted to the committee report and Licenzing and Safety
Sub-Committee because Lexxjerkz don't care.



